BOX ASSIGNMENTS	NMENTS III III III III III III III III III I		DO NOT USE F	DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSION	102512729	dana da			
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTA	CHED ORIGINAL DOCUMEN	ITS OR COPY THERE	OF.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(			(IPA)		
1. Carl D. NEUBURGER		2.	101. 87		
$7_{-28}$	.,7	4.	1111 2 R 2002 C	ļ.	
٠.	03	6.	JUL 2 8 2003 &	i	
7.   ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVE	 VING PARTV(IES) ATTACHE	8. =D2 □VES ☑NO	THE SEPTEMBER		
ADDITIONAL NAME (3) OF CONVE	TING FAITH (ILO) AT FAORIL	D: [] 120 [2]((0	THE TRADEMARY OF		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RE	CEIVING INTEREST:				
NAME: XYRON, INC.					
APPERE AFROM N. C	00000				
ADDRESS: 15820 N. 84th Street, S	cottsdale, Arizona 85260				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRES	S(FS) ATTACHED? TYES	⊠NO			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (D					
(Submit herewith only one docur	ment for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assign	ment signed by differe	nt inventors is o	ne
document)					
The state of the s	WHOLE PART INTER	REST EXEC.	DATE: February 28, 2	002	
	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY				
	VERIFIED TRANSLATION  OTHER:				
SECURITY MERGER EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DE		WITH: (NOTE: IE DATE	S ON DECLARATION	LAND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY		WITH. (NOTE. II DATE	3 ON DECEMBATION	AND	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S).		SHEET(S) attached?	YES NO		
A PAT APPENO (S)	1ª INVENTOR		MILLERANCE	is NVENTOR	11
series code/sérial nos	Tiffnot in item 1			if not in item 1	
<u>10/051,150</u> 284416					
5. Name & Address of Party to Wh		6. NUMBER INVOL		4	
Concerning Document Should b	e Mailed:	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PAT	S <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE	,	81)	
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x \$	\$40 = \$40		
1600 Tysons Boulevard					
McLean, VA 22102					
5.5 ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N	ISSING OR INADEQUA	TE CHARGE	
5.5ATT DKT.			DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		5
P 284416	Dkt. 4 DIV	UNDER ORDER NO	81069	284416	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER N	
9. To the best of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct	and any attached copy	is a true copy o	of
the original document.					
			1ll	1	
		10. Total number of p		2	
(Nu. 14/1/1/ 1 1)		cover sheet, attachments and document 3 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)			
		II (AA BATTIIA AIID T'AUA			•
Proff Word		(do not file dup. Cove	i diloot)		ļ
Signature Attornov: Bryan P Collins		(do not file dup. Cove	i diloot)		ļ
Signature Attorney: Bryan P. Collins Reg. No. 43560		Coo not tile dup. Cove			

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

07/31/2003 LMUELLER 00000039 033975 10051150

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

Atty. Dkt.	MS 256903	Dkt No. 4REG		
	M#	Client Ref.		

## ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) Carl D. N	EUBURGEF	₹		2)		
3)				4)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5)				6)		
7)				8)		
(hereinafter co and entitled:				an invention known	as Dkt. 4REG	
for which an a	pplication fo	r Letters Pat	ent of the United	d States		
☐ was execut	ed even dat	e herewith a	nd is about to b	e filed in the United	States Patent a	and Trademark Office;
$oxed{oxed}$ was filed o	1 June 30,	1999	, Appln. No.	09/343,676	;	
AND W	/HEREAS	XYRON, IN	NC.			
(hereinafter AS	SSIGNEE), d	duly organize	ed and existing u	under the laws of the	e State of Aria	zona
and having its	principal off	ce and place	e of business at	15820 N. 84th St.	, Scottsdale, Az	Z 85260
desires to acq	uire an inter	est therein;				

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

-1-

PAT-114B 1/01

PATENT REEL: 014323 FRAME: 0136 AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature	Date Signed	Witness
1) Carl D. Neufunger Name: Carl D. NEUBURGER	2/28/02	Kathleen V. Callens
2) Name:		
3)		
Name: 4)		
Name:		
Name:		
Name:		
7) Name:		
8) Name:		
Maine.		

PAT-1148 1/01